EXHIBIT "E"

GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

<u>Instructions:</u> This is an optional Exhibit in which the Operator may, by signing this Exhibit, be bound by the terms of this DPA to any other Subscribing LEAs who sign the acceptance in said Exhibit. The originating LEA SHOULD NOT sign this Exhibit, but should make Exhibit E, if signed by an Operator, readily available to other Texas K-12 institutions through the TXSPA web portal. Should a Subscribing LEA, after signing a separate Service Agreement with Operator, want to accept the General Offer of Terms, the Subscribing LEA should counter-sign the Exhibit E and notify the Operator that the General Offer of Terms have been accepted by a Subscribing LEA.

signature below. This General Offer shall extend of necessarily bind Operator to other terms, such as pri addressed in this DPA. The Operator and the other I	in this DPA between it and whi pscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer through only to privacy protections and Operator's signature shaluce, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision LEA may also agree to change the data provided by LEA to Operator may withdraw the General Offer in the event of:	ll not n not
(1) a material change in the applicable privacy statut(2) a material change in the services and products lis(3) the expiration of three years after the date of Open	sted in the Originating Service Agreement;	
Operator shall notify the Texas Student Privacy Alli information may be may be transmitted to the Allian	fance (TXSPA) in the event of any withdrawal so that this nee's users.	
Operator's Popresentative: BY:	Date:	
Printed Name:	Title/Position:	
2. Subscribing LEA		
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing	Agreement with Operator, and by its signature below, acc g LEA and Operator shall therefore be bound by the same to ature below, agrees to notify Operator that it has accepted fective until Operator has received said notification.	terms
Subscribing LEA's Representative:		
Subscribing LEA Representative:		
Subscribing LEA: Boerne ISD		
By: <u>Sean Babcock</u>	Date: <u>2024-10-04</u>	

Title: Chief Technology Officer

Printed Name: Sean Babcock